Relays and Timing Relays
The Heart of the Line for Reliable
and Cost-effective Control
© 2004 Rockwell Automation  inc.  All Rights Reserved  Printed in SwitzerlandPublication 700-BR020C-EN-P January 2004
Supersedes 700-BR020B-EN-P September 2003
Allen-Bradley Solid State Relays for Screw Mounting
Corporate Headquarters

Allen-Bradley DIN Rail Timing Relays
700-FS High Performance Timing Relays for DIN Rail Mounting
Type Designation
Third Position Sixth Position
Fourth Position Fifth Position
Position Definition Description
3 Function A ON-Delay G Flasher starting w/pause L Pulse converter
B OFF-Delay H Repeat cycle timer (not available M Multifunction
C ON-and OFF-Delay with sup. Voltage U18) Q OFF-Delay Power-OFF
D One Shot I ON-Delay pulse generator (only available with sup.
E Fleeting OFF-Delay J ON-Delay (pulse controlled) Voltage U18)
F Flasher starting w/pulse K One Shot / watch dog Y Star-Delta
(pulse controlled)
4 Contact Configuration 2 2 N. O. Star-Delta
3 1 c/o
4 2 c/o for function A/B/M/Q
5 Time Range A 0.05 … 1 s G 0.5 … 10 min Multi Time Range
B 0.15 …3 s H 1.5 … 30 min Q 0.15 s … 10 min
C 0.5 … 10 s I 0.05 … 1 h U 0.05 S … 60 h
D 1.5 … 30 s J 0.15 … 3 h V 2 x 0.05 s … 60 h
E 0.05 … 1 min K 0.5 … 10 h
F 0.15 … 3 min L 3.0 …60 h
6 Supply Voltage Z12 12 VDC
U23 24 … 48 VDC and 24 … 240 VAC 50/60 Hz
No Star-Delta timers with and Z12 supply voltage
700-FE Economy Timing Relays for DIN Rail Mounting
Type Designation
Third Position Sixth Position
Fourth Position Fifth Position
Position Definition Description
3 Function A ON-Delay E Fleeting OFF-Delay M Multifunction
B OFF-Delay F Flasher starting w/pulse Y Star-Delta
D One Shot L Pulse converter
4 Contact Configuration 1 1 N.O.
2 2 N.O. Star-Delta
3 1 c/o
5 Time Range R 0.5 s … 1 h T 0.05 s … 10 h
S 0.75 s … 1 h (A, D, F,) Q 0.15 s … 10 min (Star-Delta)
0.5 s … 1 h (B)
6 Supply Voltage U22 24 VUC and 110 … 240 VAC 50/60 Hz
U23 24 … 48 VDC and 24 …240 VAC 50/60 Hz
For full information please refer to the Selection Guide «Relays and Timers», Publication 700-SG003B-EN-P
or the Catalogue «Industrial Controls», Publication A114-CA001A-EN-P
+ -U
Allen-Bradley Plug-in Timing Relays
700-HR Multi-Function, Multi-Range Dial Timing Relays with Pin Terminals
• Dial Timing Relays • Multi-Voltage Inputs • Up to 10 Different
• 5 A Contact Rating • Timed Contacts and Operating Modes
• Multiple Programmable Instantaneous Contacts • 0.05 s … 300 h
Timing Ranges • Transistor Outputs Timing Range
• Tube Base Pin Style • Single Function and
Terminals Multi-Function
Output Modes Output Timing Ranges Input Voltage Cat. No. Package Socket Pins
Quantity
ON-Delay 2 c/o 0.05 s… 300 h ➀ 700-HRS42TU24 1 700-HN204 8
One Shot 1 c/o Timed + ➁ 700-HRP42TA17 1
Repeat Cycle ON-Start Inst. Contact
ON-Delay One Shot 2 c/o ➁ 700-HRS42TA17 1
ON-Delay 1 c/o Timed + 0.05 s… 300 h 24…48 VAC/DC 700-HRC12TU24 1
Inst. Contact
2 c/o ➀ 700-HRM12TU24 1
1 c/o Timed + ➁ 700-HRC12TA17 1
Inst. Contact
2 c/o ➁ 700-HRM12TA17 1
Repeat Cycle OFF-Start 2 c/o 0.05 s… 30 h 24 VAC/DC 700-HRF72DU25 1
100…240 VAC 700-HRF72DA18 1
Repeat Cycle ON-Start 2 c/o 0.05 s… 30 h 24 VAC/DC 700-HRF82DU25 1
100…240 VAC 700-HRF82DA18 1
Star-Delta 1 c/o Timed + 0.5 s… 120 s 100…120 VAC 700-HRYY6FA12 1
Inst. Contact 200…240 VAC 700-HRYY6FA22 1
True OFF-Delay 2 c/o 0.05 s…12 s 24 VAC/DC 700-HRQN2GU25 1
0.05 min…12 min 700-HRQN2HU25 1
0.05 s… 12 s 200…240 VAC 700-HRQN2GA22 1
0.05 min…12 min 700-HRQN2HA22 1
ON-Delay, OFF-Delay, One Shot, 2 c/o 0.05 s… 300 h ➀ 700-HR52TU24 1 700-HN205 11
Repeat Cycle OFF-Start, Repeat ➁ 700-HR52TA17 1
Cycle ON-Start, Signal ON/OFF-Delay
True OFF-Delay 0.05 s… 12 s 24 VAC/DC 700-HRQR2GU25➂ 1
0.05 min…12 min 700-HRQR2HU25➂ 1
0.05 s… 12 s 200…240 VAC 700-HRQR2GA22➂ 1
0.05 min…12 min 700-HRQR2HA22➂ 1
➀ 24…48 VAC, 12…48 VDC ➁ 100…240 VAC, 100…125 VDC ➂ Indicates True OFF-Delay timer with reset
Bulletin 700-HX Multi-Function, Multi-Range Digital Timing Relays with Pin Terminals
• Digital Timer
• 5 A Contact Rating
• 10 Function or Modes
Output Modes Output Timing Ranges Input Voltage Cat. No. P Q Socket Pins
A mode: Signal ON-Delay 1 1 c/o 0.000…9.999 s 100…240 VAC 700-HX86SA17 1 700-HN204         8
A-1 mode: Signal ON-Delay 2 0.000…99.99 s
A-2 mode: Power ON-Delay 1 0.000…999.9 s
A-3 mode: Power ON-Delay 2 0.000…9999 s
B mode: Repeat Cycle 1 0.000…99 min 59 s
B-1 mode: Repeat Cycle 2 0.000…999.9 min 24 VAC 700-HX86SU24 1